EXHIBIT PAT-3
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
Summary of Service Order Examples
Promotion
Line Connection Charge
(LCCW)
Secondary Service Charge
(SSCW)
1 FR + 2 Features for Free
-.
Service
Order
Number
I
_ _  ..
2
-
3
4
5
6
Phone Number
352 666-3831
305 758-4450
904 26 1-7296-
.
352 473-5738
__- -____
772 380-9954
___
904 765-1784
Reason for Denial
Service order did not include two purchased
features; LCCW required minimum of two
Service order did not include two purchased
features; LCCW required minimum of two
Service order switched customer from one
CLEC to dPi; SSCW promotion applies to
Service order switched customer from one
BellSouth to dPi; SSCW promotion applies to
changes to existing dPi end users only.
Service order changed class of service for
existing dPi end user; promotion applies only to
new dPi end users
Service order moved existing dPi end user from
one location to another; promotion applies only
to new dPi end users
purchased features _______-
purchased features -
changes to existing dPi end users only. -
_ _ _ ~ ~
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Exhibit PAT-3
Page 2 of 48
Service Order
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
I
05/18/07 11:49
05/09/2007 22:46
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Ex hi bit PAT-3
Page 3 of 48
1BN1 D P I  TELFCONNECT
1233.2 TNC
3 MCR'i.. . .
?F6=FAAY, FF3=DISPLAY PFl=?RINT
PF11=EACK PRiNTER ID:
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
05' 1 W07 11:49
05/09/2007 22:46
FPSC Docket 050863-TP